RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

03-12-1999

Hon. Commissioner and Trademarks
Washington, D.C.



:: <u>60865</u>

10000072

wası	100982	0/3
1.	Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)	 Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
1593	nk MARINO 2-26-99 3 Wales Avenue dwin, New York 11510	Arrow Rollers/Worthy Brush 38-11 31st Street Long Island City, New York 11101
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	<pre>(X) Assignment; () Security Agreement; () Other;</pre>	() Merger () Change of Name
	Execution Date: <u>Januar</u>	<u>y 4, 1999</u>
4.	Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s): 29/10/310
	this document is being filed cution date of the application	together with a new application, the
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers att	ached () Yes (X) No
5.	Name and address of party document should be mailed:	to whom correspondence concerning
	Collen Law Associates, P.C. Box 306, Scarborough Statio Scarborough, New York 10510	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$4	0.00
	(X) Enclosed() Authorized to be charge() Already submitted	d to deposit account
8.	Deposit account number:	
ING 000	03-2465 00044 byloggo dup account) 40.00 0P	his page if paying by deposit

PATENT REEL: 9797 FRAME: 0177

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kristina M. Grasso

Reg. No. 39,205

Name of person signing

Signature

February 26, 1999

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents <u>3</u>

JMC/KMG

Enclosures: - Assignment Document

- Check for recording fee of \$40.00

BOX 306

SCARBOROUGH STATION

SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0806

DATED: February 26, 1999

NOTE:

IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO

OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, REGISTRATION NO. EM094913931US IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231, ON February 26, 1999

COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P.C., BOX 306, SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0806

butua M. Franco

_____ Date: February 26, 1999

PATENT **REEL: 9797 FRAME: 0178** (S/I) File No.: 60865

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Frank Marino, a citizen of the United State, located (residing) at:

1593 Wales Avenue, Baldwin, New York 11510

Has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: PAINT ROLLER for which he is about to make for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND, WHEREAS, Arrow Rollers/Worthy Brush, located and doing business at 38-11 31st Street, Long Island City, New York 11101

(Hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest herein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that Frank Marino will allow, during his employment as a consultant for the above named Arrow Rollers/Worthy Brush, said company the full and unrestrained use of said invention without any remuneration whatsoever. FURTHER, that at the time of his demise or complete retirement of Frank Marino from Arrow Rollers & Worthy Brush, or if the company known as Arrow Rollers/Worthy Brush should become sold, whichever occurs first, the above mentioned invention will become the sole property of the beneficiaries of Frank Marino. FURTHER, that said beneficiaries will be paid the sum of \$.25 each unit sold by Arrow Rollers/Worthy Brush or it/their successors after the demise of Frank Marino for period not to exceed ten (10) years.

AGREEMENT: NTHONYHAZANYONIS

President

Sworn to before me this 4th day of

January, 1999

IC, State of New York No. 4709198

Notary

Qualified in Queens County

FRANK MARINO

Sworn to before me this 4th day of

January, 1999

State of New York

Notary

Qualified in Queens County Term Expires March 30, 1900

Qualified in Queens 30, Expires March 30, Expires March Term Expires March The intention by Frank Marino of the double roller will be licensed to Arrow Rollers/Worthy Brush for the sum of \$1.00 in accordance with the above statement.

PATENT RECORDED: 02/26/1999 **REEL: 9797 FRAME: 0179**